80
STANDARD FEATURES
■ ENERGY STAR® certified
■ 10 year parts & labor warranty on heat exchanger tubes
(gas models only)
■ Easy-to-use digital controls: set temperature, time,
steam, fan delay and vent in up to 4 steps or stages;
store a maximum of 99 recipes

SINGLE SIDE LOAD RACKS: 28.4"W X 18.0"D X 69.8"H
Stainless steel SINGLE SIDE LOAD rack for SINGLE RACK OVEN
 10 Slides (6" spacing) BSSRSB-10__
 12 Slides (5" spacing) BSSRSB-12__
 15 Slides (4" spacing) BSSRSB-15__
 20 Slides (3" spacing) BSSRSB-20__
Shipped assembled & fully welded for prisons ______-_W
Set of replacement HEAVY DUTY casters for
foodservice (s/s) racks CASTER-4RPL
OVEN R ACK S
STANDARD FOOD RETAIL (S/S) RACKS
INCLUDES: 1" S/S tube construction, 4" swivel casters & Type B
lifter. Ships assembled.
SINGLE END LOAD RACKS: 20.5"W X 26.0"D X 69.8"H
Stainless steel SINGLE END LOAD rack for SINGLE RACK OVEN
 10 Slides (6" spacing) BXSFS-10B1
 12 Slides (5" spacing) BXSFS-12B1
 15 Slides (4" spacing) BXSFS-15B1
 20 Slides (3" spacing) BXSFS-20B1
SINGLE SIDE LOAD RACKS: 28.5"W X 18.0"D X 69.8"H
Stainless steel SINGLE SIDE LOAD rack for SINGLE RACK OVEN
 10 Slides (6" spacing) BXSSS-10B1
 12 Slides (5" spacing) BXSSS-12B1
 15 Slides (4" spacing) BXSSS-15B1
 20 Slides (3" spacing) BXSSS-20B1
Heavy duty caster upgrade for BX series racks CASTER-HITEMP
STANDARD ALUMINUM RACKS
INCLUDES: 1" tube construction, 4" swivel casters & Type B lifter.
Ships assembled.
SINGLE END LOAD RACKS: 20.5"W X 26.0"D X 69.8"H
Aluminum SINGLE END LOAD rack for SINGLE RACK OVEN
 10 Slides (6" spacing) BXSFA-10B1
 12 Slides (5" spacing) BXSFA-12B1
 15 Slides (4" spacing) BXSFA-15B1
 20 Slides (3" spacing) BXSFA-20B1
SINGLE SIDE LOAD RACKS: 28.5"W X 18.0"D X 69.8"H
Aluminum SINGLE SIDE LOAD rack for SINGLE RACK OVEN
 10 Slides (6" spacing) BXSSA-10B1
 12 Slides (5" spacing) BXSSA-12B1
 15 Slides (4" spacing) BXSSA-15B1
 20 Slides (3" spacing) BXSSA-20B1
Heavy duty caster upgrade for BX series racks CASTER-HITEMP
86
OVEN RACKS
FOR ALL DOUBLE RACK OVENSOVEN R ACK S

 20 Slides (3" spacing) BDSSRSB-20__
DOUBLE SIDE LOAD RACKS: 28.4"W X 36.0"D X 69.8"H
Stainless steel DOUBLE SIDE LOAD rack for DOUBLE RACK OVEN
 10 Slides (6" spacing) BDRSB-10__
 12 Slides (5" spacing) BDRSB-12__
 15 Slides (4" spacing) BDRSB-15__
 20 Slides (3" spacing) BDRSB-20__
Shipped assembled & fully welded for prisons ______-_W
Set of replacement HEAVY DUTY casters for
foodservice (s/s) racks CASTER-4RPL
FOOD RETAIL (S/S) RACKS –
INCLUDES: 1" S/S tube construction, 4" swivel casters & Type B
lifter. Ships assembled.
SINGLE END LOAD RACKS: 20.5"W X 26.0"D X 69.8"H
Stainless steel SINGLE END LOAD rack for DOUBLE RACK OVEN
 10 Slides (6" spacing) BXSFS-10B2
 12 Slides (5" spacing) BXSFS-12B2
 15 Slides (4" spacing) BXSFS-15B2
 20 Slides (3" spacing) BXSFS-20B2
SINGLE SIDE LOAD RACKS: 28.5"W X 18.0"D X 69.8"H
Stainless steel SINGLE SIDE LOAD rack for DOUBLE RACK OVEN
 10 Slides (6" spacing) BXSSS-10B2
 12 Slides (5" spacing) BXSSS-12B2
 15 Slides (4" spacing) BXSSS-15B2
 20 Slides (3" spacing) BXSSS-20B2
DOUBLE SIDE LOAD RACKS: 28.5"W X 36.0"D X 69.8"H
Stainless steel DOUBLE SIDE LOAD rack for DOUBLE RACK OVEN
 10 Slides (6" spacing) BXDSS-10B2
 12 Slides (5" spacing) BXDSS-12B2
 15 Slides (4" spacing) BXDSS-15B2
 20 Slides (3" spacing) BXDSS-20B2
Heavy duty caster upgrade for BX series racks CASTER-HITEMP
ALUMINUM RACKS
INCLUDES: 1" tube construction, 4" swivel casters & Type B lifter.
Ships assembled.
SINGLE END LOAD RACKS: 20.5"W X 26.0"D X 69.8"H
Aluminum SINGLE END LOAD rack for DOUBLE RACK OVEN
 10 Slides (6" spacing) BXSFA-10B2
 12 Slides (5" spacing) BXSFA-12B2
 15 Slides (4" spacing) BXSFA-15B2
 20 Slides (3" spacing) BXSFA-20B2
SINGLE SIDE LOAD RACKS: 28.5"W X 18.0"D X 69.8"H
Aluminum SINGLE SIDE LOAD rack for DOUBLE RACK OVEN
 10 Slides (6" spacing) BXSSA-10B2
 12 Slides (5" spacing) BXSSA-12B2
 15 Slides (4" spacing) BXSSA-15B2
 20 Slides (3" spacing) BXSSA-20B2
DOUBLE SIDE LOAD RACKS: 29.0"W X 36.0"D X 69.8"H
Aluminum DOUBLE SIDE LOAD rack for DOUBLE RACK OVEN
 10 Slides (6" spacing) BXDSA-10B2
 12 Slides (5" spacing) BXDSA-12B2
 15 Slides (4" spacing) BXDSA-15B2
 20 Slides (3" spacing) BXDSA-20B2
Heavy duty caster upgrade for BX series racks CASTER-HITEMP
87
SIDE & END LOAD RACKS
PW & RPW SERIES SINGLE WIDE UNITSR ACK C APACIT Y CHART